

Maintenance Organisation Approval

NO. AWI/405

This approval is issued pursuant to paragraph 8A of the Air Navigation Order to:

GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited

RGIA, shamshabad., GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited - MRO Division, Hyderabad Telangana India 500 108

as a maintenance organisation, and is approved to issue certificates of release to service or its equivalent release document under paragraph 10(4)(d) of the Air Navigation Order and shall remain valid for the period of validity unless earlier suspended or revoked.

Period of Validity : 15 October 2022 to 30 September 2023

This approval is granted subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The approval holder shall comply with the procedures specified in its latest approved maintenance organisation exposition document (Ref: **GAT/QA/DOC/CAAS/001**).
- 2. The approval holder shall engage in the maintenance of the aircraft and/or aircraft components specified in the Approval Schedule and capability list, in accordance with the scope of work (or equivalent) in its latest approved maintenance organisation exposition document.
- 3. The approval holder shall carry out the activities only at the Headquarter and Satellite locations specified in the Approval Schedule and at locations specified in its latest approved maintenance organisation exposition document.

Date of Issue : 13 June 2023

- Juli

Justin Wee Deputy Head (Maintenance Organisations) for Director-General Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore



CAAS (AW) 83

Issue No.

:2



APPROVAL SCHEDULE

Organisation : GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited

Approval No. : AWI/405

<u>Headquarter Location</u>:

<u>Maintenance Location</u>:

GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited - MRO Division, RGIA, Shamshabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India 500108 GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited - MRO Division, RGIA, Shamshabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India 500108

Class	Rating	Limitations
Aircraft	A1LM-Line Maintenance for	Scope of work as mentioned in the
	Aeroplanes above 5,700kg	Maintenance Organization Exposition

Date of Issue : 13 June 2023 Issue No. : 2

CAAS (AW) 83



APPROVAL SCHEDULE

Organisation : GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited

Approval No. : AWI/405

<u>Headquarter Location</u>:

<u>Maintenance Location</u>:

GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited - MRO Division, RGIA, Shamshabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India 500108 Near Buddha Air Hangar,, Tribhuvan International Airport, Kathmandu, Nepal 44600

Class	Rating	Limitations
Aircraft	A1LM-Line Maintenance for	Scope of work as mentioned in the
	Aeroplanes above 5,700kg	Maintenance Organization Exposition

Date of Issue : 13 June 2023 Issue No. : 2



APPROVAL SCHEDULE

Organisation : GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited

Approval No. : AWI/405

<u>Headquarter Location</u>:

<u>Maintenance Location</u>:

GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited - MRO Division, RGIA, Shamshabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India 500108 Near Number 1 CISF gate, Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose International Airport,, GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Ltd., New GSE Area, Kolkata, West Bengal, India 700052

Class	Rating	Limitations
Aircraft	A1LM-Line Maintenance for	Scope of work as mentioned in the
	Aeroplanes above 5,700kg	Maintenance Organization Exposition

Date of Issue : 13 June 2023 Issue No. : 2

